A\

STRAND

Strand Associates, Inc.®
1170 South Houbolt Road

Joliet, IL 60431

(P)815.744.4200
www.strand.com

May 3, 2023

Mr. Mark Siefert, Director of Public Works
City of Crest Hill

2090 Oakland Avenue

Crest Hill, IL 60403

Re: West Sewage Treatment Plant Improvements

Change Order No. 2

City of Crest Hill, Illinois (City)
Dear Mark,
Three copies of the enclosed Change Order No. 2 have been delivered to Vissering Construction
Company (Contractor) for review and signature. If approved, please sign all three copies, return two
copies to Strand Associates, Inc.® (Strand), and keep one copy for City records. All items in
Change Order No. 2 are in the best interest of the City to be included. The following is a summary of the
changes.
Iltem 2a adds cost for time and material work associated with the sludge removal in
Structure C45 (Filtration Building). City staff were not able to remove all the sludge and requested
additional help from the Contractor.
Total contingency provided in the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency Loan No. L17-2159
following Change Order No. 1 is $2,857,241. Change Order No. 2 adds $19,757, thus decreasing the
contingency available to $2,837,464.
If you have any questions, please call 815-744-4200.
Sincerely,
STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC.®
Dominic L. Gattone P.E.

Enclosures

DLG:amm\S:\JOL\3800--3899\3894\048\Construction\Change Orders\CO-002\CO-002 - letter.docx

Arizona lllinois Indiana lowa Kentucky | Ohio lennessee | Texas Wisconsin



Strand Associates, Inc.®
1170 South Houbolt Road

Joliet, 1L 60431

(P) 815.744.4200
www.strand.com

STRAND

ASSOCIATES®

Excellence in Engineermg
Since 1946

May 3, 2023

CHANGE ORDERNO. 2

PROJECT: West Sewage Treatment Plant Improvements
OWNER: City of Crest Hill, Illinois
CONTRACT: 1-2022

CONTRACTOR: Vissering Construction Company

Description: of Change

2a Work described in the enclosed Contractor’s COR-002  ADD $19,757
(dated April 10, 2023), for time and material cost for
additional sludge removal at Structure C45
(Filtration Building).

TOTAL VALUE OF THIS CHANGE ORDER: ADD $19,757

Contract Price Adjustment

Original Contract Price ' $50,640,000
Previous Change Order Adjustinents ($1,338,041)
; Adjustment in Contract Price this Change Order $19,757
; Current Contract Price including this Change Order $49,321,716

Contract Substantial Completion Date Adjustment

Original Contract Substantial Completion Date December 1, 2024
Contract Substantial Completion Date Adjustments due to previous Change Orders 548 days
it Contract Substantial Completion Date Adjustments due to this Change Order 0 days
i Current Substantial Contract Completion Dates inctuding all Change Orders June 1, 2026

Contract Final Completion Date Adjustment

Original Contract Final Completion Date March 1, 2025
Contract Final Completion Date Adjustments due to previous Change Ozders 640 days
Contract Final Completion Date Adjustments due to this Change Order 0 days
Current Final Contract Completion Dates including all Change Orders December 1, 2026

This document shall become a supplement to the Contract and all provisions will apply hereto.

DLG:mm\S:IOLAI500-- 35593 80\045\ ConstructionChange Oiders\CO-00ACO002 - CPR 2-7 related.docx

Arizona | llinois | Indiana | Jowa | Kenlucky | Ohio | Tennessee | Texas | Wisconsin




City of Crest Hill-Vissering Construction Company
Contract 1-2022, Change Order No. 2

Strand Associates, Inc.?

Page 2
May 3, 2023
RECOMMENDED
. (553083
ENGINEER—Strand Assoc1ates Inc.® Date

APPROVED /ﬂ//w%

' ; 5/47/ iz,
CONTR,A/é I Qf{—V'xssermg Construction Company Date ¢
APPROVED . 7

277 ) M / /5,23
Hl Date

OWNER-C iw{gkg\r__ggt H

AHi afé's"’”‘“‘"

DLGAmm\SNOL\IS00-3 k933394 ConstructiontChenge Orders\CO-001CO-002 - CPR, 2-7 relsted docx

www.strand.com




